

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6084 of 2025

=====

PATEL KIRANKUMAR ANILBHAI

Versus

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER, VALSAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 30/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Maulik Soni for the petitioner. Learned advocate submitted that under order dated 19.04.2025 by respondent No.2-TDO Valsad, the petitioner has been removed from the post of Sarpanch. The said decision was taken basis the caste certificate. The reply filed by the petitioner that he belongs to ST community has not been considered.

Considering the submissions, issue **Notice** returnable on **24.06.2025.**

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)