

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6084 of 2025

=====

PATEL KIRANKUMAR ANILBHAI

Versus

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER, VALSAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 08/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

One week time is granted to supply copy of order.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI